SECTION 1. Section 1798.155 of the Civil Code is amended to read:

1798.155. Administrative Enforcement

(a)  Any business, service provider, contractor, or other person that violates this title shall be liable for an
administrative fine of not more than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for each violation or seven
thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) for each intentional violation or violations involving the personal
information of consumers whom the business, service provider, contractor, or other person has actual knowledge
are under 16 years of age, as adjusted pursuant to subdivision (d) of Section 1798.199.95, in an administrative

[...]

If the agency determines on the basis of the hearing conducted pursuant to this subdivision that
a violation or violations have occurred, it shall issue an order that may require the violator to do all or any of the
following:

(1) Cease and desist violation of this title.

(2) Subject to Section 1798.155, pay an administrative fine of up to two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500)
for each violation, or up to seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) for each intentional violation and each
violation involving the personal information of minor consumers. When the agency determines that no violation
has occurred, it shall publish a declaration so stating.

(A) Ninety-five percent of any administrative fine assessed pursuant to this paragraph shall be deposited into the

[...]

1798.199.90. (a) Any business, service provider, contractor, or other person that violates this title shall be subject
to an injunction and liable for a civil penalty of not more than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for
each violation or seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) for each intentional violation and each violation
involving the personal information of minor consumers, as adjusted pursuant to subdivision (d) of Section
1798.199.95, which shall be assessed and recovered in a civil action brought in the name of the people of the

[...]

An order under this paragraph may not be made before 10 days after notice by the commissioner that the
fee is due and unpaid.

(q) (1) Except as provided for in paragraph (2), the fee for filing an application for an investment adviser under
Section 25231 is one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125), and payment of this amount shall keep the certificate,
if granted, in effect during the calendar year during which it is granted. Every investment adviser who has
secured from the commissioner a certificate shall, in order to keep the certificate in effect for an additional
period, pay a renewal fee of one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) on or before the 31st day of December.

(2) Paragraph (1) shall not apply to a broker-dealer licensed under Section 25210.

(r)  (1) Except as provided for in paragraph (2), the fee for any routine or nonroutine regulatory examination,
audit, or investigation is the amount of the salary or other compensation paid to the persons making the

[...]

under this section shall be transmitted to the Treasurer at least weekly, accompanied by a detailed statement
thereof and shall be credited to the Financial Protection Fund.

(b) The fee for filing an application for registration of the offer of franchises under Section 31111 is one thousand
eight hundred sixty-five dollars ($1,865).

(c)  The fee for filing an application for renewal of a registration under Section 31121 is one thousand two
hundred forty-five dollars ($1,245).

(d) The fee for filing an amendment to the application filed under Section 31111 or 31121 after the effective
date of the registration of the offer of franchises, is fifty dollars ($50).

(e) The fee for filing an application for material modification under Section 31125 is fifty dollars ($50), whether
or not it accompanies an application under Section 31111 or 31121.

(f) The fee for filing the initial notice of exemption under Section 31101 is one thousand two hundred forty-five
dollars ($1,245) and the fee for filing each consecutive subsequent notice of exemption under these provisions is
four hundred fifteen dollars ($415).

(g) The fee for filing an application for approval of a written notice of violation under Section 31303 or 31304 is
one thousand eight hundred sixty-five dollars ($1,865).

(h) The fee for filing an application for registration as a franchise broker under Part 7 (commencing with Section
31520) is four hundred fifty dollars ($450).

(i)  The fee for filing an application for amendment of a registration as a franchise broker under Part 7

[...]

Fees shall be paid to, and collected by, the commissioner, as follows:

(a) The fee for filing an application for a license is five thousand dollars ($5,000), as provided in subdivision (a)
of Section 2032.

(b) The fee for filing an application for approval to acquire control of a licensee is three thousand five hundred
dollars ($3,500).

(c)  A licensee shall pay annually on or before July 1, a licensee fee of two thousand five hundred dollars
($2,500).

(d) A licensee shall pay annually on or before July 1, one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) for each licensee
branch office in this state.

(e) A licensee shall pay annually on or before July 1, twenty-five dollars ($25) for each agent branch office in this
state.

(f) Whenever the commissioner examines a licensee or any agent of a licensee, the licensee shall pay, within 10